$x = \mathbf{v}_1 \cdot \mathbf{v}_2$

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1028350	<u> 19</u>	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jitsumi HANAFUSA /	7-18-03	Name: Hond	dress of receiving party(ies) a Motor Co., Ltd. ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached? ✓ Yes ✔ No		400
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Addres Minato-ku	JAPAN
	,	city: Tokyo	State:Zip:
12-15-2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att		(s)
concerning document should be			of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bruce L. Adams		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
3 DTESSEM1 00000038 10739967			d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 50 Broadway-3	1st Floor	8. Deposit accou	int number:
City: New York State: NY Z	ip:10004		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT USE		
9. Signature.	2	IA	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.....**.**

PATENT

REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>I, Jitsumi Hanafusa</u>
has invented new and useful improvements in
for which <u>I</u> have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United
States of America;
AND WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be
obtained therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for
and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration to <u>me</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged,
l have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby
assign, sell and transfer unto the said <u>Honda Motor Co.,Ltd.</u>
for the territory of the United States of
America, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in
and to the said application, prepared and executed by me on December 15
20 <u>03</u> filed, preparatory
to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues
and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted
thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed
by the said Honda Motor Co.,Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 12/18/2003